
46 30th November A.D. 1911

for Militia and Defence—Military Buildings and Works—Armouries generally,

$58,333.33; Kenora—Armoury, $8,750; Kingston, R.M.C.—Lodgekeeper's house,

$2,333.34; Kingston, R.M.C—Model gun shed, $6,416.66; London—Magazine,
$4,666.67; Kingston—New stable for "B" Battery, $5,833.33; Orillia—Armoury,
$8,750; Ottawa Magazine, $3,500; Ottawa—Accommodation—Officers, N.C.O's. and
men, Sdiool of Musketry, $8,750; Parry Sound—Armoury, $5,833.34; Prince Albert

—Armoury, $5,833.33; Quebec—Additional story, Ordnance Stores, $7,000; Quebec
—Alterations to Lower Park Stores, $8,750; Quebec—Construction of promenade
around the Fortifications, $11,666.67; Quebec—Cove Field Danger Buildings,

$36,750; Winnipeg—Artificers' and Armourers' Shop—(Revote), $4,958.33 ;
Winnipeg

—Magazine for explosives outside city limits—(Revote), $4,666.67; balance for the

year ending 31st March, 1912.

80. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Eighty-eight thousand and eighty-three

dollars and thirty-two cents be granted to His Majesty, for Prince Edward Island

Railwaj'*-Branch line, O'Leary to West Point, $29,166.66; Branch line from Ken-
sington to Stanley Bridge via Long River and Clifton, $58,333.33; Original con-

struction, $583.33, balance for the year ending 31st March, 1912.

81. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Fifteen million seven hundred and fifty

thousand dollars be granted to His Majesty, for National Transcoutinental Rail-

way—(Capital)—S»urveys and construction, balance for the year ending 31st March,

1912.

8'2. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One million four hundred and seven

thousand four hundred and ninety-nine dollars and ninety-nine cents be granted

to His Majesty, for Quebec Bridge—(Capital)—Construction, $1,166,666.66; Refund
of subsidy paid by the Province of Quebec $250,000, and city of Quebec $300,000 to

the Quebec Bridge and Railway Company for a highway and railway bridge,

$320,833,33, balance for the year ending 31st March, 1912.

83. Resolved. That a sum not exceeding Seven thousand threa hundred and
seventy-nine dollars and sixteen cents be granted to His Majesty, for Canals

—

(Capital)—Chambly—Bridge between Iberville and St. Johns, $7,000; St. Johns Har-
bour—Improvements, $379.16, balance for the year ending 31st March, 1912.

84. Resolved, That a .sum not exceeding Forty-six thousand six hundred and
Rixty-six dollars and sixty-six cents be granted to His Majesty, for Lachine Canal

—

(Capital)'—Bridge at Rockfield, balance for the year ending 31st March, 1912.

85. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Five thousand five hundred and forty-

one dollars and six:ty-six cents be granted to His Majesty, for Murray Canal

—

(Capital)—Electrical equipment, balance for the year ending 31st March, 1912.

86. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Forty-six thousand six hundred and
sixty-six dollars and sixty-six cents be granted to His Majesty, for Rideau Canal

—

(Capital)—Towards construction of bridge over Rideau Canal at Ottawa, balance

for the year ending 31st March, 1912.

87. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Fbur thousand four hundred and thirty-

two dollars and forty-nine cents be granted to His Majesty, for Soulanges Canal

—

(Capital^—Wharf at Cascades Point, $2,625; To pay interest on final estimate
$14,271 of Manning & Macdonald at 5 per cent from 1st January, 1904, to 15th May,
3908, $1,807.49, balance for the year ending 31st March, 1912.

88. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding One million three hundred and twelve
thousand five hundred dollars be granted to His Majesty, for Trent Canal—(Capital)

—C'onstruction, balance for the year ending 31st March, 191P

89. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Eleven thousand and eighty-three
dollars and thirty-three cents be granted to His Majesty, for Welland Canal

—

rCapital)—To widen canal near Welland,, $2,333.33; Turning basin at Thorold,
$8,750, balance for the year ending 31st March, ]9ie.


